

ComEd's Hourly Pricing 2024 Annual Survey Drawing Rules

Description: Illinois residents living in ComEd's electric delivery service territory who submit a completed ComEd Hourly Pricing 2024 Annual Survey online will be entered to win one of four digital <u>Tango Card Reward Links</u>® valued at \$100*. ComEd's Hourly Pricing 2024 Annual Survey ("the Promotion") is sponsored by Commonwealth Edison Company and ComEd's Hourly Pricing ("ComEd") and its decisions regarding winners are final and binding.

Dates: The Promotion begins on September 27, 2024, at 12 a.m. CT and closes on November 27, 2024, at 11:59 p.m. CT.

Eligibility/Entries: The Promotion is open to persons who are legal residents of Illinois and whose residence is in ComEd's electric delivery service territory and who are as of September 27, 2024, and who are at least eighteen (18) years of age ("the Participant"). Employees or contractors of ComEd or its parent companies, affiliates, advertising, and promotional agencies and their immediate families (parents, children, siblings, spouses) or others living in the same household of such employees (whether related or not) are not eligible to win a prize in this Promotion.

How to Enter: No purchase is necessary. To participate, submit a completed ComEd Hourly Pricing 2024 Annual Survey online. Only one entry per eligible ComEd customer is allowed. By doing so, the entrant agrees to the Promotion rules and agrees to ComEd's privacy policy (referenced at the bottom of this page). The Participant may not win more than one prize during the Promotion. Alternatively, the Participant may enter the drawing by printing the words "Hourly Pricing Annual Survey Random Drawing" along with the Participant's name, street address, city, state, ZIP, and ComEd account number on a piece of paper and mailing it to ComEd's Hourly Pricing, 322 South Green Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607 by November 27, 2024. There is no other submittal option.

Prize Details/Odds of Winning/Taxes: Four digital Tango Card Reward Links® will be given as the prize at the end of the Promotion. Tango Card Reward Links® are subject to separate terms and conditions available online. The winners will be randomly selected from the pool of eligible entrants after the Promotion closes on November 27, 2024, and before December 3, 2024. The winners will be notified via the phone number or email address associated with their ComEd Hourly Pricing account. The odds of winning the Tango Card Reward Links® will be dependent upon the total number of eligible participating entrants. Each digital Tango Card Reward Link® has an approximate value of \$100.00. However, the digital Tango Card Reward Link® will be loaded with \$103.00 to account for the \$3.00 fee to convert the digital Tango Card Reward Link® to a plastic card if the Winner chooses that option.

ComEd shall have full discretion to reject any entry that violates copyright law, contains obscene or controversial information, or for any other reason deemed unacceptable, as determined by the sole and absolute discretion of ComEd. Winners are solely responsible for any taxes associated with any prize won.

Prize Acceptance: The prize is not transferable or assignable. The winners will be contacted by ComEd's Hourly Pricing support team via the phone number or email address associated with the winner's ComEd Hourly Pricing account. By accepting a prize, the winners agree to release sponsors and their subsidiaries, affiliates, and related companies and each of their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability, loss, or damage of any kind arising out of or in connection with the winner's participation in this Promotion, or with respect to the awarding, receipt, possession, use and/or misuse of any prize including, but not limited to the



terms and conditions of Tango Card Reward Links®. This Promotion is subject to all federal, state, and local laws. Entrants agree to be bound by these official rules and the decisions of ComEd on all matters relating to this Promotion, decisions that will be final and binding.

Limitation of Liability/Conditions: ComEd and its agents are not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by entrants, or by any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in the Promotion. ComEd and its agents are not responsible for ensuring the legibility or completeness of any entries, nor will they be held responsible for any computer, online, or technical malfunctions, delays or human errors that occur in the processing, transmission or receipt of the survey entries, or delays caused by computer transmissions. If, for any reason, the Promotion is not capable of being conducted as planned, including but not limited to infection by computer viruses, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or other causes beyond the control of ComEd, ComEd reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion. ComEd also reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual found to be violating these official rules or suspected of attempting to disrupt or defraud the entry process (for instance, by using multiple, different email addresses to complete multiple entries at a single event), and ComEd may prosecute or seek other legal redress against anyone suspected of engaging in these acts.

Entrant's Personal Information: ComEd will not share or sell the email addresses or personal information of entrants to any other entity. Information collected from entrants is subject to ComEd's privacy policy. In addition to any prize notifications, ComEd may use entrant's name, city of residence and email address for future Promotional and marketing purposes in accordance with its privacy policy.

Winners List: For a list of winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope after December 3, 2024, to ComEd's Hourly Pricing 2024 Annual Survey, 322 South Green Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60607.

Sponsors: ComEd's Hourly Pricing, 322 South Green Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL and ComEd Marketing, P.O. Box 3728, Oak Brook, IL 60523